

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

20 WRIT PETITION NO.6893 OF 2023

THE SECRETARY LOKMANYA TILAK SHIKSHAN SANSTHA AND  
ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
PRASHANT BHASKARRAO LASONKAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Dr. R.J. Godbole  
Advocate for Respondent No.1: Mr.Rudrawar S.G.  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3/State : Mr.S.B.Pulkundwar

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.  
DATE : 28.06.2023.

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the respondents prays for some time to file affidavit-in-reply. The learned Advocate for the petitioners expressed concern that the respondents have already filed the execution proceedings.
2. The learned Advocate for the respondents, however, submits that the next date in the execution proceeding is 21.07.2023.
3. In view of the same, place the matter for admission in the same category on 19.07.2023.
4. In case, any exigency arises, the petitioners are at liberty to mention the matter.

( KISHORE C. SANT )  
JUDGE

mahajansb/