

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 13, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date
19 WRIT PETITION NO. 3821 OF 2013 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5465 OF 2013 ... 20 WRIT PETITION NO. 5965 OF 2013 ... 21 WRIT PETITION NO. 3519 OF 2015 ... 22 WRIT PETITION NO. 4462 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6518 OF 2009 ... 23 WRIT PETITION NO. 336 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4113 OF 2021 ... 24 WRIT PETITION NO. 1804 OF 2023 ... 25 WRIT PETITION NO. 6893 OF 2023 ... 26 WRIT PETITION NO. 8828 OF 2023 ... 30 WRIT PETITION NO. 15791 OF 2023 ... 31 WRIT PETITION NO. 912 OF 2025 ... 32 WRIT PETITION NO. 2125 OF 2025 ... 33 WRIT PETITION NO. 3740 OF 2025 ... 34 WRIT PETITION NO. 5016 OF 2025	19.09.2025 in same category
37 WRIT PETITION NO. 7201 OF 2025 ... 38 WRIT PETITION NO. 7413 OF 2025 ... 39 MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2023 ... 40 WRIT PETITION NO. 8838 OF 2015 ... 41 WRIT PETITION NO. 14152 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9914 OF 2023 IN WP/14152/2019 ..	20.09.2025 in same category

42 WRIT PETITION NO. 13779 OF 2023 ... 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 1465 OF 2025 ... 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 3819 OF 2025 ... 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 6057 OF 2025 ... 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 9404 OF 2025 ... 48 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2024 ... 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 4636 OF 2025 ... 50 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9772 OF 2023 IN WP/1618/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1086 OF 2020 IN WP/1618/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 751 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1618 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1087 OF 2020 IN WP/1618/2019	
62 WRIT PETITION NO. 3891 OF 2025 ... 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 6179 OF 2025 ... 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 7009 OF 2025 ... 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 8486 OF 2025 ... 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 8502 OF 2025 ... 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 10866 OF 2017 ... 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 10953 OF 2019 ... 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 11756 OF 2019 ... 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 2652 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1426 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2643 OF 2021	24.09.2025 in same category
71 WRIT PETITION NO. 10990 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11010 OF 2021 ... 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 694 OF 2023 ... 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 1637 OF 2023 ... 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 4568 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2023 ... 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 8636 OF 2023 ... 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 8986 OF 2023 ... 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 12199 OF 2023 ... 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 14041 OF 2023 ... 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 15300 OF 2023 ... 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 679 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 247 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 680 OF 2025	06.10.2025 in same category

(3)

81 WRIT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2025 ... 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 792 OF 2025 ... 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 785 OF 2025 ... 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 1244 OF 2025 ... 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 1258 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8090 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14297 OF 2023 ... 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 2418 OF 2025 ... 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 3050 OF 2025 ... 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 3256 OF 2025 ... 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 3469 OF 2025 ... 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 3944 OF 2025	07.10.2025 in same category
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 4049 OF 2025 ... 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 4486 OF 2025 ... 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 4537 OF 2025 ... 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 4594 OF 2025 ... 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 4595 OF 2025 ... 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 4657 OF 2025 ... 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 4800 OF 2025 ... 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 5083 OF 2025 ... 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 5356 OF 2025	08.10.2025 in same category
101 WRIT PETITION NO. 6056 OF 2025 ... 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 6149 OF 2025 ... 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 6186 OF 2025 ... 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2025 ... 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 6190 OF 2025 ... 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 6221 OF 2025 ... 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 6255 OF 2025 ... 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 7179 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7181 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7180 OF 2025 ... 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 7680 OF 2025 ... 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 8476 OF 2025 ... 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 8904 OF 2025	09.10.2025 in same category
114 WRIT PETITION NO. 9481 OF 2025 ...	10.10.2025 in same category

(4)

115 CONT. PETITION NO. 27 OF 2023 IN WP/1686/2016 ... 116 CONT. PETITION NO. 867 OF 2024 IN WP/8084/2023 ... 117 CONT. PETITION NO. 438 OF 2025 IN WP/1808/2025 ... 118 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 286 OF 2023 ... 119 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2024 ... 120 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 237 OF 2024 ... 121 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 268 OF 2024 ... 122 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 335 OF 2024 ... 123 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2024	
124 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 75 OF 2025 ... 125 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 81 OF 2025 ... 126 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 120 OF 2025 ... 127 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 130 OF 2025 ... 128 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 135 OF 2025 ... 129 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 151 OF 2025 ... 130 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 152 OF 2025 ... 131 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2025 ... 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 2165 OF 1999 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10475 OF 2022 IN WP/2165/1999	13.10.2025 in same category

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)