



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 19.09.2025

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 19.09.2025	Adjourned to
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 4497 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 5016 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 7486 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 7539 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 8010 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5476 OF 2012 IN WP/8010/2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 10196 OF 2017 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 4462 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6518 OF 2009 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 13573 OF 2019 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 13578 OF 2019 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 336 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4113 OF 2021 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 9816 OF 2021 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 11419 OF 2021 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 11834 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3721 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3722 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5122 OF 2022 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 13549 OF 2021 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 1804 OF 2023 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 1846 OF 2023 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 2729 OF 2023 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 2940 OF 2023 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 3191 OF 2023 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 3815 OF 2023 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 6893 OF 2023 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 8735 OF 2023 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 8828 OF 2023 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 9530 OF 2023 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 9606 OF 2023 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 9931 OF 2023 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 10728 OF 2023 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 11140 OF 2023 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 11886 OF 2023	10.12.2025
1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 13485 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 13901 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 14219 OF 2023	11.12.2025

<p>1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 15791 OF 2023 1035 SECOND APPEAL NO. 509 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10592 OF 2016 IN SA/509/2016 1036 SECOND APPEAL NO. 578 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11681 OF 2016 IN SA/578/2016 1037 SECOND APPEAL NO. 667 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13073 OF 2016 IN SA/667/2016 1038 SECOND APPEAL NO. 672 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13076 OF 2016 IN SA/672/2016 1039 SECOND APPEAL NO. 186 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3993 OF 2020 IN SA/186/2020 1040 SECOND APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14807 OF 2023 IN SA/5/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 191 OF 2022 IN SA/5/2022 1041 SECOND APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2022 1042 SECOND APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7713 OF 2023 IN SA/434/2022 1043 SECOND APPEAL NO. 650 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13602 OF 2022 IN SA/650/2022 1044 SECOND APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1059 OF 2024 IN SA/12/2024 1045 SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 124 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5548 OF 2024 IN SA/124/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6662 OF 2025 IN SA/124/2024 1046 SECOND APPEAL NO. 238 OF 2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 242 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5297 OF 2023 IN SA/242/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9625 OF 2024 IN SA/238/2024 1047 SECOND APPEAL NO. 447 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13904 OF 2024 IN SA/447/2024 1048 SECOND APPEAL NO. 451 OF 2024 1049 SECOND APPEAL NO. 726 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12985 OF 2014 IN SA/726/2014 1050 SECOND APPEAL NO. 438 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1135 OF 2020 IN SA/438/2016</p>	
---	--

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe