

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 6893 OF 2023**

**THE SECRETARY LOKMANYA TILAK SHIKSHAN SANSTHA AND  
ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
PRASHANT BHASKARRAO LASONKAR AND OTHERS**

...  
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Dr. R.J. Godbole  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3/State : Mr. K.B.Jadhavar  
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Adv. C.B. Chaudhary  
...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 10.12.2025

PER COURT :

1. Remove from the board.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

mahajansb/