



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**970 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3839 OF 2026
IN WP/6893/2023**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6893 OF 2023**

Prashant Bhaskarrao Lasonkar

VERSUS

The Secretary Lokmanya Tilak Shikshan Sanstha And Another

.....

Mr. Sandeep Rebari h/f Mr. Deshpande Shreyas Sanjeev, Advocate
for Applicants in CA No.3839/2026 and for Respondent No.1 in CA
No.6893/2023

Ms. Pradnya Thakre h/f Mr. R. J. Godbole, Advocate for the
Petitioner in WP

Ms. M. L. Sangit, AGP for the Respondents - State

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. This is an Application by the Respondents to vacate the interim order.
2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to file reply to the Application.
3. Stand over to **10th June, 2026.**

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]